

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 458

Sponsor: SENATOR TOMLINSON

Printer's No. 451

1 Amend Bill, page 8, line 30, by striking out "commits an
2 offense." and inserting

3 shall be ordered to pay an administrative penalty as
4 prescribed in subsection (c).

5 Amend Bill, page 9, line 1, by striking out "Sentencing" and
6 inserting

7 Penalties

8 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 2 through 4, by striking out "A
9 person convicted under subsection (b) commits a" in line 2, all
10 of line 3 and "be sentenced to pay a fine of" in line 4 and
11 inserting

12 The amount of the administrative fine under subsection
13 (b) shall be

14 Amend Bill, page 9, line 4, by striking out "offense" and
15 inserting

16 violation

17 Amend Bill, page 9, line 5, by striking out "offense" and
18 inserting

19 violation

20 Amend Bill, page 9, line 7, by striking out "convicted under"
21 and inserting

22 or corporation under